#### 501827099 02/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard HOESS	02/02/2012
Jens NEUMANN	12/19/2011
Armin ENGSTLE	01/24/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Petuelring 130		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13356095	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 2026242500

 Email:
 kdavis@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080437.63866US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 2

source=63866usassign#page1.tif source=63866usassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027737 FRAME: 0532 OP \$40 00 13356095

Attorney Docket No.: 080437.63866US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Vehicle C	omprising a Ch Vehicle Co	arged Combust mprising a Cha			r Operating a		
as set forth in his	united States Paten	t Application (check	one):				
	executed on , Application No. 13/3	oncurrently herewith, n , n No. 13/356,095, filed January 23, 2012 national Application, No.: , filed ,					
to any and all L including any ar	etters Patent of the dall reissues or external assigns to the fu	United States which usions thereof, to be Il end of the term or	may issue on any held and enjoyed b terms for which a	v such application by said ASSIGNE any and all such	ons thereof and in and a or for said invention, E, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be a Assignment not been		
Each of the und issue any and al	ersigned hereby auth I such Letters Patent	orizes and requests to said ASSIGNEE, i	the Director of th ts successors or as	e U.S. Patent an signs in accordan	d Trademark Office to ce herewith;		
Each of the unde interests herein conflict herewith	sold and assigned an	d covenants that he had that he has not exe	nas the full and uncuted and will not	nencumbered righ execute any docu	t to sell and assign the ament or instrument in		
representatives will execute and lawful acts deep perfect title to s Letters Patent successors, or a	or assigns all informa I deliver any papers, ned necessary or des aid invention, to said which may be granted	ation known to him remake all rightful out irable by said ASSIG application including therefor or thereon aid ASSIGNEE, its	elating to said inv ths, testify in any GNEE, its success ng divisions and c , including reissue successors, legal 1	ention or patent a legal proceedings sors, legal repres ontinuations there as or extensions, representatives o	EE, its successors, legal application and that he is and perform all other entatives or assigns to reof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its r assigns in obtaining,		
to insert in this	ersigned hereby gran Assignment any furt nt and Trademark Of	ner identification whi	ich may be necessa	· LLP, or any par ary or desirable t	tner thereof, the power ocomply with the rules		
Signature:		Bed ?	2		2.7.2012 DATE		
Inventor one:		Bernhard HO	ESS		DATE		
Signature:		for the			19.12.20-1-1		
Inventor two:		Jens NEUMAN	٧N	······	DATE		
		/					

Attorney Docket No.: 080437.63866US

Signature:

Inventor three:

Armin ENGSTLE

DATE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027737 FRAME: 0534